TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491075

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank, as agent		09/21/2018	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Guard, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	30 Two Bridges Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 350		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593082	ROYAL GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883259116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jessica.davis@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis

Address Line 1: 2800 Financial Plaza Locke Lord LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/JDavis/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release (Vanguard)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Vanguard)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Vanguard)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0048

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

September 21, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 15, 2015, executed by Royal Guard, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Pledgor") in favor of East West Bank, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 30, 2015, at Reel 5588 Frame 0633, and pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith, and those certain patents specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 34097223v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK

("Administrative Agent")

Keith Vogelgesan

Director, Capital Markets

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or Filing Date
Royal Guard, L.L.C.	ROYAL GUARD	3593082 (Reg. No.)	US	March 17, 2009

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

BN 34097223v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 09/24/2018 REEL: 00644